Office of the Executive Engineer
Agartala Division No. I
Agartala

Office Order No. 365 Dated, Agartala the 10.9.93

The standard rent of the building owned by Smti. Dipali Dhar, Agartala under
occupation of Tripura Board of Secondary Education have been re-assessed for Rs.
3,124.00 (Rupees three thousand one hundred twenty four) only per month with
effect from 16.9.86 to 5.7.88 and Rs. 3,820.00 (Rupees three thousand eight hundred
twenty) only per month with effect from 6.7.88 to 15.9.91 for 1st phase and Rs.
7,795.00 (Rupees seven thousand seven hundred ninety five) only per month with
effect from 16.9.91 to 6.1.92 and Rs. 8,744,00 (Rupees eight thousand seven
hundred forty four) only per month with effect from 7.1.92 onwards for 2nd phase
for a maximum period of 5 (five) years.

The above assessed rates of rent include yearly maintenance cost of building but
exclude Municipal Taxes.

Executive Engineer,
Agartala Division No.